## 502068126 09/19/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan K. STILES	09/18/2012
James W. Lillard Jr.	09/17/2012
Henry B. Armatei ARMAH	09/17/2012
Nana Otoo WILSON	09/18/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morehouse School of Medicine	
Street Address:	720 Westview Drive, SW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30310-1495	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13462154

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029749546

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-3042

Email: pingwang@andrewskurth.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Address Line 1: 1350 I STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1013-147 CONT (203786)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ping Wang

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign#page1.tif

source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028990 FRAME: 0107 T \$40.00 13462

Docket No.: 1013-147 CONT

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS, I (we),	and the state of t
Jonathan K. STILES, 1434 Paddocks Court, Powder Springs, GA 30127	
James W. LILLARD, 1722 Durley Down Court, Smyrna, GA 30082	
Henry B. Armatei ARMAH, 1005 Riverview Court, Mount Pleasant, MI 48858	
Nana Otoo WILSON, 5301 Brentwood Road, Atlanta, GA 30349	

PATENT REEL: 028990 FRAME: 0108

				Page 2 of 3
		aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa		<del>eraning distinctes a les services are a residen</del> es amazine en propor a reserve consument anniente en consument a
	anining and a second	en communication and the second and		
	<del>ana an</del> a ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an			aigunata ciriga cariba a manananananananan manananan manananan
	<del>enti (chi ili in mata i in in menere en cen</del> cera con con con con con consecutivo 2004/200.			
				, respectively.
have invented cert	ain new and useful			IS AND METHODS
FOR DIAGNOSIS	S, PROGNOSIS AN	ID MANAGEMEN	IT OF MALARIA	
for which an appli	cation for Letters Pa	atent was executed	On	
(Application No.	13/462,154	, Filed	May 2, 2012	); and
WHEREAS,	MOREHOUSE S	CHOOL OF MEDI	CINE	
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNE	E"), having a place	of business at:	
, in	7	20 Westview Drive	<u>;</u> S.W.	renciaeus suita anno anno agus agus agus agus agus agus agus agus
		Atlanta, GA 303	10	

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Andrews Kurth, LLP, 1350 I Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	9/18/2012	mm
79		(Signature of Inventor) Jonathan K. STILES
Date:	9/17/2012	
	- Carlotte	(Signature of Inventor) James W. LILLARD
Date:	09/17/2012	net.
-	under the second	(Signature of Inventor) Henry B. Armatei ARMAH
Date:	09/18/2012	Name Otos W
*		(Signature of Inventor) Nana Otoo WILSON
Date:	•	
***		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
***		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
Ne		(Signature of Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 028990 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 09/19/2012